Accessories

GAS CONVERSION KITS INDEX

AU,NZ,XP MODELS ONLY

CONVERSION KIT
MODEL TYPE CONVERT TO STANDARD OPEN OPEN BURNERS
BURNER WITH PILOTS
LPG 231922 231930
G504 NAT 231923 231931
BUTANE 231924 231932
TOWNS 231925 231933
LPG 231926 231933
NAT 231927 231934
G528 RANGE (DOUBLE OVEN) BUTANE 231928 231935
TOWNS 231929 231936
LPG 231884 231896
NAT 231885 231897
G505/54 RANGE BUTANE 231886 231898
TOWNS 231887 231899
LPG 231888 231900
NAT 231889 231901
G506/56 RANGE BUTANE 231890 231902
TOWNS 231891 231903
LPG 231892 231904
NAT 231893 231905
G508/58 RANGE BUTANE 231894 231906
TOWNS 231895 231907
UK UNITS ONLY
CONVERSION KIT
MODEL TYPE CONVERT TO OPEN BURNERS
W/OUT PILOT WITH PILOT
LPG/Propane (G31) 231908 231914
G505/54 RANGE NAT (G20) 231909 231915
LPG/Propane (G31) 231910 231916
G506/56 RANGE NAT (G20) 231911 231917
LPG/Propane (G31) 231912 231918
G508/58 RANGE NAT (G20) 231913 231919
LPG/PROPANE(G31) 231938 231942
G504 RANGE NAT (G20) 231939 231943
LPG/PROPANE (G31) 231940 231944
G528 RANGE (DOUBLE OVEN) NAT (G20) 231941 531945

JOINING CAPS

228579
Cooktop Open Burners
To Cooktop Open Burners.
To Chargrill.
To Cooktop Griddle.

Cooktop Griddle
To Chargrill.

228595
Cooktop Open Burners
To Target Top.

Cooktop Griddle
To Target Top.

SIMMER PLATE 227016

228587
Cooktop Open Burners
To Griddle.

228893
Cooktop Griddle
To Cooktop Griddle.
To Griddle.
To Griddle Toaster.
To Cooktop Electric Griddle.
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n Exploded Part Diagrams

8.1 Static Range Gas Cooktop

8.1.1 Cooktop Open Burners (F Models) - up to Ser No 718549

@
@
ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION
1 227014 POT STAND
12 227017 BURNER CAP
13 227018 BURNER BODY
14 227455 BURNER COVER PANEL STD
15 227457 REAR BURNER SUPPLY PIPE
16 017802 INLET SPIGOT 10mm
17 017804 NUT - 10mm STEEL
18 017803 OLIVE 10MM BRASS
19 227405 GAS VALVE 20S-B CW 3-8 ELBOW
018790 VALVE MAGNET
20 228167 THERMOCOUPLE 320mm
21 227379 KNOB BSEAL 8mm GAS STD / F
22 227019 BURNER VENTURI
23 030245 INJECTOR 2.45mm (NAT GAS)
030230 INJECTOR 2.30mm (UK NAT GAS)
030150 INJECTOR 1.50mm (LPG)
030140 INJECTOR 1.40mm (UK PROPANE)
030140 INJECTOR 1.40mm (BUTANE)
030450 INJECTOR 4.50mm (TOWN GAS)
24 227456 FRONT BURNER SUPPLY TUBE
25 227132 BURNER SUPPORT
26 228166 THERMOCOUPLE 600mm
27 234601 THEMOCOUPLE SUPPORT BRKT WA
28 227375 INJECTOR CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES NUTS & OLIVE)
015152 NUT 3/8”
015153 OLIVE 3/8”
29 227560 NUT 3/8”
227559 OLIVE 3/8”
228710 OPEN BURNER 300mm MODULE (F) KIT (Does not include Knobs or Pot Stands).
230674 OPEN BURNER 300mm MODULE (F) KIT - UK Only (Does not include Knobs or Pot Stands).
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8.1.2 Cooktop Open Burners (PF Models) - up to Ser No 718549

—

ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION

1 227014  POT STAND

16 017802  INLET SPIGOT 10MM

17 017804  NUT - 10mm STEEL

18 017803  OLIVE 10MM BRASS

28 227017 BURNER CAP

29 227018 BURNER BODY

30 229444  PILOT SHIELD

31 227454  BURNER COVER PANEL PF

32 229426  PILOT SUPPLY TUBE REAR

33 227403  GAS VALVE 21S CW 3-8 ELBOW
018790 VALVE MAGNET

34 227378 KNOB BSEAL 8mm GAS PF

35 229424  PILOT NUT @4mm

36 229425  PILOT OLIVE @4mm

37 228167 THERMOCOUPLE 320mm

38 227019 BURNER VENTURI

39 030245  INJECTOR 2.45mm (NAT GAS)
030230  INJECTOR 2.30mm (UK NAT GAS)
030150 INJECTOR 1.50mm (LPG)
030140 INJECTOR 1.40mm (UK PROPANE)
030140  INJECTOR 1.40mm (BUTANE)
030450 INJECTOR 4.50mm (TOWN GAS)

40 227456  FRONT BURNER SUPPLY TUBE

41 227132 BURNER SUPPORT

42 026134  PILOT INJECTOR @0.30mm (NAT)
026136  PILOT INJECTOR @0.20mm (LPG / BUTANE / PROPANE)
232309  PILOT INJECTOR @0.60mm (TOWN GAS)

43 229422  PILOT SUPPLY TUBE FRONT

44 229880  PILOT SIT 100 SERIES INJECTOR BASE

45 229443  PILOT INJECTOR BASE CLAMP

46 229442  PILOT BRACKET WA

47 228166 THERMOCOUPLE 600mm

48 227375 INJECTOR CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY(INCLUDES NUT & OLIVE)
015152  NUT 3/8”
015153  OLIVE 3/8”

49 227457 REAR BURNER SUPPLY PIPE

50 227560  NUT 3/8”
227559  OLIVE 3/8”
228790 OPEN BURNER 300mm MODULE (PF) KIT (Does not include Knobs or Pot Stands).
230676 ~ OPEN BURNER 300mm MODULE (PF) KIT - UK Only (Does not include Knobs or Pot Stands).
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n Exploded Part Diagrams

8.1.3 Cooktop Open Burners (F Models) - from Ser. No. 718550

; yi :
i T L] —ngh o Recommended Parts Level
: - oy i i
<y ,ﬁ_ {7 *RPL | Number of Units In-Service
b 5 y ]
: — : & A |15
| / = T

5-10

- A v B
" } ""7.:'!" 0
L L0y 8\"); c |10-50
e LY D |50+

ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION *RPL
1 227017  BURNER CAP C
2 235678 BURNER BODY C
3 235699  BURNER MOUNTING RAIL D
4 024156  FLEXTUBE T6 x 12" D
5 227405  GAS VALVE 20S-B D
6 227379  KNOB BSEAL 8mm GAS STD / F B
7 017802  INLET SPIGOT 10mm C
8 017804  NUT - 10mm STEEL A
9 017803  OLIVE 10mm BRASS B
10 227559  OLIVE 3/8" A
11 227560  NUT 3/8" D
12 235711  THERMOCOUPLE 200mm M9 A
13 235679  BURNER VENTURI D
14 227375  INJECTOR CONNECTOR A
15 236223  FLEXTUBE T6 x 30" D
16 024573  THERMOCOUPLE SLEEVE NUT M8 x 1 C
17 235710  THERMOCOUPLE 600mm M9 A
18 235712  OPEN BURNER VENTURI GASKET D
19 045024  WASHER M5 SS D
20 041421  SCREW M5 x 12 HEX HD SS D
21 030245  INJECTOR 2.45mm (NAT GAS) A
- 030230 INJECTOR 2.30mm (UK NAT GAS) A
-- 030150  INJECTOR 1.50mm (LPG) A
- 030140 INJECTOR 1.40mm (UK PROPANE) A
- 030140  INJECTOR 1.40mm (BUTANE) A
-- 030450  INJECTOR 4.50mm (TOWN GAS) A

236237 OPEN BURNER 300mm MODULE (PF) KIT (Does not include Knobs or Pot Stands).
236239 OPEN BURNER 300mm MODULE (PF) KIT - UK Only (Does not include Knobs or Pot Stands).
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8.1.4 Cooktop Open Burners (PF Models) - from Ser. No. 718550
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n Exploded Part Diagrams

8.1.4 Cooktop Open Burners (PF Models) - from Ser. No. 718550

ITEM PART No.

1 227017
2 235678
3 748014
4 045024
5 229444
6 235726
7 024156
8 236225
9 227403
10 227378
11 236224
12 229424
13 229425
14 236067
15 235711
16 017802
17 017804
18 017803
19 227559
20 227560
21 236223
22 235679
23 227375
24 236213
25 236215
26 045411
27 748014
28 229880
29 PART OF 28
30 026136
026134
232309
31 PART OF 28
32 235710
33 235712
34 045024
35 041421
36 030245
-- 030230
-- 030150
- 030140
-- 030140
-- 030450
236238
236240

DESCRIPTION
BURNER CAP
BURNER BODY
SCREW M5 x 12 SKT HD CAP ST/ST
WASHER M5 SS
PILOT SHIELD
BURNER MOUNTING RAIL - PILOT
FLEXTUBE T6 x 12
FLEXTUBE @4.0mm x 630mm
GAS VALVE 21S CW 3-8 ELBOW
KNOB BSEAL 8mm GAS PF
FLEXTUBE @4.0mm x 260mm
PILOT NUT @4mm
PILOT OLIVE @4mm
PILOT MODULE THERMOCOUPLE NUT
THERMOCOUPLE 200mm M9
INLET SPIGOT 10mm
NUT - 10mm STEEL
OLIVE 10mm BRASS
OLIVE 3/8"
NUT 3/8"
FLEXTUBE T6 x 30
BURNER VENTURI
INJECTOR CONNECTOR ASSY 3-8 x M14
PILOT TUBE WA
OPEN BURNER PILOT INJECTOR BASE CLAMP
WASHER M5 SPRING SS
SCREW M5 x 12 SKT HD CAP ST/ST
PILOT ASSY NAT
PILOT BODY SPRING
PILOT INJECTOR SPUD @0.20mm (LPG)
PILOT INJECTOR SPUD @0.30mm (NAT)
PILOT INJECTOR SPUD @0.60mm (TOWN GAS)
PILOT BODY NUT
THERMOCOUPLE 600mm M9
OPEN BURNER VENTURI GASKET
WASHER M5 SS
SCREW M5 x 12 HEX HD SS
INJECTOR 2.45mm (NAT GAS)
INJECTOR 2.30mm (UK NAT GAS)
INJECTOR 1.50mm (LPG)
INJECTOR 1.40mm (UK PROPANE)
INJECTOR 1.40mm (BUTANE)
INJECTOR 4.50mm (TOWN GAS)

*RPL

>>»>»>»>»2>»000>»0>»>»>»00000000>»0000>»>»000>»wW®>»2>2>000000

OPEN BURNER 300mm MODULE (PF) KIT (Does not include Knobs or Pot Stands).
OPEN BURNER 300mm MODULE (PF) KIT - UK Only (Does not include Knobs or Pot Stands).

Recommended Parts Level

*RPL | Number of Units In-Service
A |15
B |5-10
C |10-50
D |50+
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Exploded Parts Diagrams E

8.1.5 Cooktop Griddle Burners

ITEM  PART No. DESCRIPTION

2 PG312 GRIDDLE PLATE GAS 300mm WA
PG612 GRIDDLE PLATE GAS 600mm WA
PG912 GRIDDLE PLATE GAS 900mm WA

3 228288 GREASE TRAY

16 017802 INLET SPIGOT 10mm

17 017804 NUT - 10mm STEEL

18 017803 OLIVE 10mm BRASS

19 227560 NUT - 3/8” STEEL

20 227559 OLIVE 3/8” BRASS

33 227403 GAS VALVE 21S CW 3-8 ELBOW
018790 VALVE MAGNET

34 227378 KNOB BSEAL 8mm GAS PF

35 229424 PILOT NUT @4mm

48 230213 GRIDDLE REFLECTOR ASSY

49 014105 GRIDDLE BURNER

50 032210 INJECTOR 2.10mm (NAT GAS)
032130 INJECTOR 1.30mm (LPG / PROPANE)
032120 INJECTOR 1.20mm (BUTANE)
032340 INJECTOR 3.40mm (TOWN GAS)

51 228047 HT LEAD 250mm

52 228223 PIEZO CLAMP

53 228010 PIEZO HOUSING

54 227508 PIEZO - SIT

55 011148 BRASS PLUG 3152X4

56 227594 PILOT SUPPLY TUBE
017805 PILOT NUT 1/4” (VALVE END).
017806 PILOT OLIVE 1/4” (VALVE END).

57 022686 FLEXTUBE DORMONT T6

58 019428 THERMOCOUPLE 320mm M9 x 1

59 227178 BURNER SUPPORT

60 227765 BURNER MOUNTING BRACKET

61 019215K  PILOT BURNER KIT
026488 PILOT BURNER INJECTOR 0.35mm (NAT GAS)
019217 PILOT BURNER INJECTOR 0.23mm (LPG / PROPANE / BUTANE)
018067 PILOT BURNER INJECTOR 0.60mm(TOWN GAS)
018744 PIEZO IGNITION ELECTRODE

228713 GRIDDLE MODULE KIT
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n Exploded Part Diagrams

8.2 G504 Oven Assembly

8.2.1 G504 Main Assembly

ITEM  PART No.

1 227794
228672
230106
230277
229887
228401
228078
227960

0 ~NO O WN

DESCRIPTION
BACK PANEL
SPLASHBACK BSEAL
CONTROL PANEL G504
SPILL TRAY 600mm WA BSEAL
SILL WA BSEAL
SIDE PANEL RH
SIDE PANEL LH
BLUE SEAL BADGE
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8.2.2 G504 Door Assembly

ITEM  PART No. DESCRIPTION

9 228037 OVEN DOOR INNER (To Lot No 0837999)
232865 OVEN DOOR INNER (From Lot No 0838000)

10 228032 DOOR FRAME (To Lot No 0837999)
232832 DOOR FRAME (From Lot No 0838000)

11 228640 F/GLASS 505 x 460 x 38

12 228310 HANDLE STIFFENER

13 228023 DOOR HANDLE TUBE (To Lot No 0837999)
232548 DOOR HANDLE TUBE (From Lot No 0838000)

14 237414 DOOR HANDLE SERVICE KIT (Includes 2 End Caps)

15 229886 OVEN DOOR OUTER (To Lot No 0837999)
232862 OVEN DOOR OUTER (From Lot No 0838000)

16 044055 NUT M8 HEX MACHINE ZP

17 045030  WASHER 5/16 x 3/4 FLAT ZP

18 228481 DOOR EYEBOLT M8 x 125mm

19 228704 DOOR SPRING KIT (INCLUDES 2 SPRINGS)

20 232402 DOOR HINGE KIT (INCLUDES 2 x ITEM 20 & 21)

21 ------ PART OF 20 ABOVE

232836 COMPLETE DOOR ASSEMBLY 600mm
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8.2.3 G504 Gas Assembly

& ® @
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Exploded Parts Diagrams E

8.2.3 G504 Gas Assembly - Parts List

ITEM
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

48
49

50

PART No.
227185
228151
227330
228149
228501
228500
228705
230118
228963
232313
228885
230363
228693
228850
227508
228031
228466
229511
015152
015153
227559
227560
032240
032140
032130
032450
228779
229766
227850
227852
228024
022446
228353
229674
229671
227040
018691K
026488
019217
018067
018682
018744
019407
228349

228531

DESCRIPTION
POT STAND SUPPORT
HOB - RANGE SUPPLY PIPE 600
UNION BRASS CONICAL Y2 x % BSPT
MANIFOLD 600mm RANGE
TOP TRIM
DOOR TOP SEAL
GAS CONTROL PINTOSSI 25 ST KIT
LOW FIRE SCREW 0.90mm (NAT GAS)
LOW FIRE SCREW 0.55mm (LPG / PROPANE / BUTANE)
LOW FIRE SCREW 1.60mm(TOWN GAS)
DOOR SIDE SEAL
KNOB BLUESEAL 130-270C WORKED
PHIAL GUARD
CAPILLARY BARCKET
PIEZO - SIT
DOOR HINGE MOUNTING RH
BURNER SUPPLY PIPE
INJECTOR ELBOW
NUT(INJ END)
OLIVE (INJ END)
OLIVE(VALVE END)
NUT (VALVE END)
BURNER INJECTOR 2.4mm (NAT GAS)
BURNER INJECTOR 1.4mm (LPG / PROPANE)
BURNER INJECTOR 1.3mm (BUTANE)
BURNER INJECTOR 4.5mm (TOWN GAS)
PILOT SUPPLY TUBE
BASE GAS STATIC 600
LEG 150mm x &63.5
LEG PLATE
DOOR HINGE MOUNTING LH
OVEN BURNER
BURNER REAR SUPPORT
REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY
LEG RING PLATE THREADED
BACK PANEL
PILOT BURNER KIT
PILOT INJECTOR 0.35mm (NAT GAS)
PILOT INJECTOR 0.23mm (LPG / PROPANE / BUTANE)
PILOT INJECTOR 0.60mm (TOWN GAS)
THERMOCOUPLE 1200mm
ELECTRODE
H T CABLE
PILOT MOUNTING BRACKET

REGULATOR (Natural Gas / LPG Gas [Propane-Convertible) 3/4"BSP F/F,
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n Exploded Part Diagrams

8.2.4 G504 Racks

ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION
51 227893  OVEN SIDE RACK RH
52 228106 OVEN RACK
53 228052 OVEN SOLE PLATE
54 227892 OVEN SIDE RACK LH

Blue Seal Evolution Series Gas Static Ranges
Amendment 12
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Exploded Parts Diagrams E

8.3 G505 Oven Assembly

8.3.1 G505 Main Assembly

0RO,

00 ®

ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION
228450 HOB BACK PANEL

=

2 228810 SPLASHBACK BSEAL
3 228851 POT STAND SUPPORT
4 230110 CONTROL PANEL G54
5 230282 SPILL TRAY 750mm WA BSEAL
6 229890 SILL WA 750 BS DD
7 228078 SIDE PANEL LH
8 228401 SIDE PANEL RH
9 228914 BLUE SEAL BADGE BLANK
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Blue Seal Evolution Series Gas Static Ranges © Moffat Ltd, April 2015

Amendment 12



Exploded Part Diagrams

8.3.2 G505 Door Assembly

S

\

ITEM
10

11

12
13
14

15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22

L]
et

PART No.

228038
232864
228040
232833
228641
228310
228023
232547
237414
229889
232863
044055
045030
228481
228704
232402

232822

DESCRIPTION
OVEN DOOR INNER (To Lot No 0837999)
OVEN DOOR INNER (From Lot No 0838000)
DOOR FRAME (To Lot No 0837999)
DOOR FRAME (From Lot No 0838000)
F/GLASS 520 x 460 x 38
HANDLE STIFFENER
DOOR HANDLE TUBE (To Lot No 0837999)
DOOR HANDLE TUBE (From Lot No 0838000)
DOOR HANDLE SERVICE KIT (Includes 2 End Caps)
OVEN DOOR OUTER (To Lot No 0837999)
OVEN DOOR OUTER (From Lot No 0838000)
NUT M8 HEX MACHINE ZP
WASHER 5/16 x 3/4 FLAT ZP
DOOR EYEBOLT M8 x 125mm
DOOR SPRING KIT (INCLUDES 2 SPRINGS)
DOOR HINGE KIT (INCLUDES 2 x ITEM 21 & 22)
PART OF 21 ABOVE

COMPLETE DOOR ASSEMBLY 750mm

@
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8.3.3 G505 Gas Assembly

_ @@@ @
® ® @ @
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8.3.3 G505 Gas Assembly - Parts List

ITEM

23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38

39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53

PART No

227185
227690
227330
228610
228954
228888
228703
021288
228393
022408
022407
232312
227381
228693
228850
228246
228407
019407
227508
228786
229511
025093
015152
015153
032260
032160
032145
032500
228767
228783
018097
229767
227850
227852
228885
228024
228031
229674
229671
228299
018691K
019487
018740
026488
019217
018067
020253
018744
228349

228531

DESCRIPTION
POT STAND SUPPORT

HOB - RANGE SUPPLY PIPE

UNION BRASS CONICAL % x % BSPT
MANIFOLD

TOP TRIM

DOOR TOP SEAL WLDF

EUROSIT 630 CONTROL KIT

MALE CONNECTOR ASSY

KNOB ADAPTOR EUROSIT

LOW FIRE SCREW 1.50mm (NAT GAS)
LOW FIRE SCREW 0.95mm (LPG / PROPANE / BUTANE)
LOW FIRE SCREW 2.50mm (TOWN GAS)
KNOB BSEAL 8mm 100-290°C

PHIAL GUARD

CAPILLARY BARCKET

CONTROL PANEL

CONTROL PANEL GUIDE

HT CABLE

PIEZO - SIT

BURNER SUPPLY PIPE

INJ ELBOW

NUT

OLIVE

NUT

INJECTOR 2.6mm (NAT GAS)
INJECTOR 1.6mm (LPG / PROPANE)
INJECTOR 1.45mm (BUTANE)
INJECTOR 5.00mm (TOWN GAS)

OVEN BURNER

PILOT SUPPLY TUBE

NUT AND OLIVE COMBINED

BASE GAS STATIC 750

LEG 150mm x @63.5

LEG PLATE

DOOR SIDE SEAL

DOOR HINGE MOUNTING LH

DOOR HINGE MOUNTING RH

REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY

LEG RING PLATE THREADED

BACK PANEL

PILOT BURNER KIT

OLIVE

NUT

PILOT INJECTOR 0.35mm (NAT GAS)
PILOT INJECTOR 0.23mm (LPG / PROPANE / BUTANE)
PILOT INJECTOR 0.60mm (TOWN GAS)
THERMOCOUPLE 1200mm
ELECTRODE

PILOT MOUTING BRACKET

REGULATOR (Natural Gas / LPG Gas [Propane-Convertible) 3/4"BSP F/F,
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8.3.4 G505 Racks

DESCRIPTION
OVEN SIDE RACK RH

OVEN RACK

ITEM PART No.

227893
228106

54
55
56
57

OVEN SOLE PLATE

228052
227892

OVEN SIDE RACK LH
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8.4 G506 Oven Assembly

8.4.1 G506 Main Assembly

ITEM
1

2
3
4

0w N o O

PART No.

227836
228669
227537
230273
233515
229733
228078
228401
227960

DESCRIPTION
BACK PANEL
SPLASHBACK BSEAL
CONTROL PANEL
SPILL TRAY 450mm WA BSEAL (2 Piece Old Style).

SPILL TRAY 900mm WA BSEAL (1 Piece New Style).

SILL WA 900 BS DD
SIDE PANEL LH
SIDE PANEL RH
BLUE SEAL BADGE
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8.4.2 G506 Door Assembly

ITEM PART No.

9

10

11
12
13

14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

227949
232812
228042
232813
228637
228307
228021
232547
237414
229732
232840
044055
045030
228481
228704
232402
227968
232819

{18
® ©

DESCRIPTION
OVEN DOOR INNER (To Lot No 0837999)
OVEN DOOR INNER (From Lot No 0838000)
DOOR FRAME (To Lot No 0837999)
DOOR FRAME (From Lot No 0838000)
F/GLASS 670 x 460 x 38
HANDLE STIFFENER
DOOR HANDLE TUBE (To Lot No 0837999)
DOOR HANDLE TUBE (From Lot No 0838000)
DOOR HANDLE SERVICE KIT (Includes 2 End Caps)
OVEN DOOR OUTER (To Lot No 0837999)
OVEN DOOR OUTER (From Lot No 0838000)
NUT M8 HEX MACHINE ZP
WASHER 5/16 x 3/4 FLAT ZP
DOOR EYEBOLT M8 x 125mm
DOOR SPRING KIT (INCLUDES 2 SPRINGS)
DOOR HINGE KIT (INCLUDES 2 x ITEM 20 & 21)
PART OF 20 ABOVE
COMPLETE DOOR ASSEMBLY 900mm

71

Blue Seal Evolution Series Gas Static Ranges

Amendment 12

© Moffat Ltd, April 2015



n Exploded Part Diagrams

8.4.3 G506 Gas Assembly
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Exploded Parts Diagrams E

8.4.3 G506 Gas Assembly - Parts List (Cont’'d)

ITEM

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

37

38
39

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53

PART No.

227185
227690
227330
227278
230309
228505
228703
021288
228393
022408
022407
232312
228693
228850
227381
228246
228407
227508
019407
228457
229511
025093
015152
015153
032260
032160
032145
032500
228767
228458
018097
229778
227850
227852
228885
228024
228031
229674
229671
227104
228456
018691K
019487
018740
026488
019217
018067
020253
018744
228349

228531

DESCRIPTION
POT STAND SUPPORT
HOB - RANGE SUPPLY PIPE

UNION BRASS CONICAL %2 x % BSPT

MANIFOLD 900mm

TOP TRIM

DOOR TOP SEAL

EUROSIT 630 CONTROL KIT
MALE CONNECTOR ASSY
KNOB ADAPTOR EUROSIT

LOW FIRE SCREW 1.50mm (NAT GAS)
LOW FIRE SCREW 0.95mm (LPG / PROPANE / BUTANE)
LOW FIRE SCREW 2.50mm (TOWN GAS)

PHIAL GUARD

CAPILLARY BARCKET
KNOB BSEAL 8mm 100-290°C
CONTROL PANEL
CONTROL PANEL GUIDE
PIEZO - SIT

HT CABLE

BURNER SUPPLY PIPE GAS
INJ ELBOW

NUT

OLIVE

NUT

BURNER INJECTOR 2.6mm (NAT GAS)
BURNER INJECTOR 1.6mm (LPG / PROPANE)
BURNER INJECTOR 1.45mm (BUTANE)
BURNER INJECTOR 5.00mm (TOWN GAS)

OVEN BURNER
PILOT SUPPLY TUBE

NUT AND OLIVE COMBINED (VALVE END)

BASE GAS STATIC 900

LEG 150mm x @63.5

LEG PLATE

DOOR SIDE SEAL

DOOR HINGE MOUNTING LH
DOOR HINGE MOUNTING RH
REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY
LEG RING PLATE THREADED
BACK PANEL

CONTROL SUPPLY PIPE
PILOT BURNER KIT

OLIVE

NUT

PILOT INJECTOR 0.35mm (NAT GAS)
PILOT INJECTOR 0.23mm (LPG / PROPANE / BUTANE)
PILOT INJECTOR 0.60mm(TOWN GAS)

THERMOCOUPLE 1200mm
ELECTRODE
PILOT MOUTING BRACKET

REGULATOR (Natural Gas /LPG Gas [Propane-Convertible) 3/4"BSP F/F,
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8.4.4 G506 Racks

ITEM  PART No.

54
55
56
57
58

227893
227896
228052
228054
227892

DESCRIPTION
OVEN SIDE RACK RH
OVEN RACK
OVEN SOLE PLATE
OVEN SOLE PLATE EXTENSION
OVEN SIDE RACK LH

®
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8.5 G508 Oven Assembly

8.5.1 G508 Main Assembly

©

@0 = ©

ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION
1 228420 HOB BACK PANEL
2 228662 SPLASHBACK
3 227536 CONTROL PANEL
4 230277 SPILL TRAY 600mm WA BSEAL (2 Piece Old Style).

233517 SPILL TRAY WA 1200mm LH, BSEAL (1 Piece New Style).
233518 SPILL TRAY WA 1200mm RH, BSEAL (1 Piece New Style).

5 229892 SILL WA BSEAL
6 228078 SIDE PANEL LH
7 228401 SIDE PANEL RH
8 227960 BLUESEAL BADGE
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8.5.2 G508 Door Assembly

)

| =
e

ITEM  PART No. DESCRIPTION
9 227949 OVEN DOOR INNER (To Lot No 0837999)
232812 OVEN DOOR INNER (From Lot No 0838000)
10 228042 DOOR FRAME (To Lot No 0837999)
232813 DOOR FRAME (From Lot No 0838000)
11 228637 FIGLASS 670 x 460 x 38

12 228307 HANDLE STIFFENER

13 228021 DOOR HANDLE TUBE (To Lot No 0837999)
232547 DOOR HANDLE TUBE (From ot No 0838000)

14 237414 DOOR HANDLE SERVICE KIT (Includes 2 End Caps)

15 229732 OVEN DOOR OUTER (To Lot No 0837999)
232840 OVEN DOOR OUTER (From Lot No 0838000)

16 044055 NUT M8 HEX MACHINE ZP

17 045030 WASHER 5/16 x 3/4 FLAT ZP

18 228481 DOOR EYEBOLT M8 x 125mm

19 228704 DOOR SPRING KIT (INCLUDES 2 SPRINGS)

20 232402 DOOR HINGE KIT (INCLUDES 2 x ITEMS 20 & 21)

21 ------ PART OF 20 ABOVE
232819 COMPLETE DOOR ASSEMBLY 900mm
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8.5.3 G508 Gas Assembly
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8.5.3 G508 Gas Assembly - Parts List (Cont'd)

ITEM

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

37

38
39

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50

51
52
53

PART No.

227185
227690
227330
227279
228534
228505
228703
021288
228393
022408
022407
232312
228693
228850
227381
228246
228407
019407
227508
228457
229511
025093
015152
015153
032260
032160
032145
032500
228767
228458
018097
229778
227850
227852
228885
228024
228031
229671
229674
227117
228876
018691K
019487
018740
026488
019217
018067
020253
018744
228349

228531

DESCRIPTION
POT STAND SUPPORT
HOB - RANGE SUPPLY PIPE
UNION BRASS CONICAL %2 x % BSPT
MANIFOLD
TOP TRIM
DOOR TOP SEAL WLDF
EUROSIT 630 CONTROL KIT
MALE CONNECTOR ASSY
KNOB ADAPTOR EUROSIT
LOW FIRE SCREW 1.50mm (NAT GAS)

LOW FIRE SCREW 0.95mm (LPG / PROPANE / BUTANE)

LOW FIRE SCREW 2.50mm (TOWN GAS)
PHIAL GUARD

CAPILLARY BRACKET

KNOB BSEAL 8mm 100-290°C

CONTROL PANEL

CONTROL PANEL GUIDE

HT CABLE

PIEZO - SIT

BURNER SUPPLY PIPE

INJ ELBOW

NUT

OLIVE

NUT

BURNER INJECTOR 2.6mm (NAT GAS)
BURNER INJECTOR 1.6mm (LPG / PROPANE)
BURNER INJECTOR 1.45mm (BUTANE)
BURNER INJECTOR 5.00mm (TOWN GAS)
OVEN BURNER

PILOT SUPPLY TUBE

NUT AND OLIVE COMBINED (VALVE END)
BASE GAS STATIC 900mm

LEG 150mm x @63.5

LEG PLATE

DOOR SEAL SIDE DD

DOOR HINGE MOUNTING LH

DOOR HINGE MOUNTING RH

LEG RING PLATE THREADED

REAR ROLLER

BACK PANEL

CONTROL SUPPLY PIPE

PILOT BURNER KIT

OLIVE

NUT

PILOT INJECTOR 0.35mm (NAT GAS)

PILOT INJECTOR 0.23mm (LPG / PROPANE / BUTANE)

PILOT INJECTOR 0.60mm (TOWN GAS)
THERMOCOUPLE 1200mm
ELECTRODE

PILOT MOUTING BRACKET

REGULATOR (Natural Gas / LPG Gas [Propane-Convertible) 3/4”"BSP F/F,
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8.5.4 G508 Racks

ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION
54 227893 OVEN SIDE RACK RH
55 227896 OVEN RACK
56 228052 OVEN SOLE PLATE
57 228054 OVEN SOLE PLATE EXTENSION
58 227892 OVEN SIDE RACK LH
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8.6 G528 Oven Assembly

8.6.1 G528 Main Assembly

ITEM PART No.

1

W N

o ~N o O

: ::':':’.} | _ AMQ

PN

e/ f i

228420
228662
230107
230277
233517
233518
229894
228401
228078
227960

DESCRIPTION
BACK PANEL
SPLASHBACK BSEAL 1200mm
CONTROL PANEL RANGE 1200mm
SPILL TRAY 600mm WA BSEAL (2 Piece Old Style).
SPILL TRAY WA 1200mm LH, BSEAL (1 Piece New Style).
SPILL TRAY WA 1200mm RH, BSEAL (1 Piece New Style).

SILL WA BSEAL DOUBLE OVEN
SIDE PANEL RH

SIDE PANEL LH

BLUESEAL BADGE
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8.6.2 G528 Door Assembly

ITEM
9

10

11
12
13

14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

®©

7] .
@ @
|
DESCRIPTION

PART No.

228037
232812
228032
232813
228640
228310
228023
232547
237414
229886
232840
044055
045030
228481
228704
232402

232835

OVEN DOOR INNER (To Lot No 0837999)

OVEN DOOR INNER (From Lot No 0838000)
DOOR FRAME( To Lot No 0837999)

DOOR FRAME (From Lot No 0838000)

F/GLASS 505 x 460 x 38

HANDLE STIFFENER

DOOR HANDLE TUBE (To Lot No 0837999)
DOOR HANDLE TUBE (From Lot No 0838000)
DOOR HANDLE SERVICE KIT (Includes 2 End Caps)
OVEN DOOR OUTER (To Lot No 0837999)
OVEN DOOR OUTER (From Lot No 0838000)
NUT M8 HEX MACHINE ZP

WASHER 5/16 x 3/4 FLAT ZP

DOOR EYEBOLT M8 x 125mm

DOOR SPRING KIT (INCLUDES 2 SPRINGS)
DOOR HINGE KIT (INCLUDES 2 x ITEM 20 & 21)
PART OF 20 ABOVE

COMPLETE DOOR ASSEMBLY 600mm

12

T
W

®
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8.6.3 G528 Gas Assembly
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8.6.3 G528 Gas Assembly - Parts List (Cont'd)

ITEM

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

48
49
50

PART No.

227185
228151
227330
228155
228909
228500
228705
227559
227560
230118
228963
232313
228885
230363
228693
228850
227508
228031
228466
229511
015152
015153
032240
032140
032130
032450
228779
229766
227850
227852
228024
022446
228353
229674
229671
227117
018691K
026488
019217
018067
018682
228957
018744
019407

228531

DESCRIPTION
POT STAND SUPPORT
HOB - RANGE SUPPLY PIPE 600
UNION BRASS CONICAL Y2 x % BSPT
MANIFOLD 1200mm RANGE
TOP TRIM
DOOR TOP SEAL
GAS CONTROL PINTOSSI 25 ST KIT
OLIVE
NUT
LOW FIRE SCREW 0.90mm (NAT GAS)
LOW FIRE SCREW 0.55mm (LPG / PROPANE / BUTANE)
LOW FIRE SCREW 1.60mm(TOWN GAS)
DOOR SEAL SIDE DD
KNOB BLUESEAL 130-270C WORKED
PHIAL GUARD
CAPILLARY BARCKET
PIEZO - SIT
DOOR HINGE MOUNTING RH
BURNER SUPPLY PIPE
INJ ELBOW
NUT
OLIVE
BURNER INJECTOR 2.4mm (NAT GAS)
BURNER INJECTOR 1.4mm (LPG / PROPANE)
BURNER INJECTOR 1.30mm (BUTANE)
BURNER INJECTOR 4.50mm (TOWN GAS)
PILOT SUPPLY TUBE
BASE GAS STATIC 600
LEG 150mm x @63.5
LEG PLATE
DOOR HINGE MOUNTING LH
BURNER
BURNER REAR SUPPORT
REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY
LEG RING PLATE THREADED
BACK PANEL
PILOT BURNER KIT
PILOT INJECTOR 0.35mm (NAT GAS)
PILOT INJECTOR 0.23mm (LPG / PROPANE / BUTANE)
PILOT INJECTOR 0.60mm (TOWN GAS)
THERMOCOUPLE 1200mm
PILOT MOUTING BRACKET
ELECTRODE
HT CABLE

REGULATOR (Natural Gas / LPG Gas [Propane-Convertible) 3/4"BSP F/F,
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8.6.4 G528 Racks

ITEM PART No.

51
52
53
54

227893
228106
228052
227892

DESCRIPTION
OVEN SIDE RACK RH
OVEN RACK
OVEN SOLE PLATE
OVEN SIDE RACK LH
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